This is an hourly multivariate dataset comprising of electricity load data along with 

timestamp as index, temperature, wind, precipitation, and humidity as weather 

variables obtained from various sources in Panama. The dataset was obtained over 

period of five years from 2015 to 2020.  The dataset has a total of forty-eight thousand, 

and forty-eight records (48,048) with no missing values. It is a publicly available 

dataset used in literature for short-term electricity load forecast (Madrid & Antonio, 

2021). The description of the dataset is as presented in table 3.7. 

Table 3.7 

Panama electricity load dataset